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SITE_CAPACITY CALULATION
FOR DETERMINING THE NET BUILDABLE SITE AREA, THE FOLLOWING FORM SHALL BE USED:
A
(1). DETERMINE GROSS SITE AREA BY ACTUAL ON-SITE SURVEY: 1.679 AC
(2). SUBTRACT THE FOLLOWING :
(). LAND WITHIN EXISTING ROADS AND THER ULTIMATE RIGHTS—OF=WAY AND UTILITY TRANSMISSON
RIGHTS~OF~WAY : 0.177 AC

(b). LAND WTHOUT DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITIES DUE TO RESTRICTIONS SUCH AS RESTRICTIVE
COVENANTS AND CONSERVATION EASEMENTS. 0.00 AC

(3). EQUALS BASE SITE AREA

: 1,502 AC

(1) DETERMINE LAND SUBJECT TO NATURAL RESOURCES. EACH SITE HAS UNIQUE NATURAL FEATURES.
ALL APPLICATIONS SHALL INCLUDE MAPS SHOWNG THE LOCATIONS OF THE RESOURCES TOGETHER
WITH THE CALCULATIONS ON THE FOLLOWING CHART. IN THE EVENT THAT TWO OR MORE RESOURCES

OVERLAP, ONLY THE RESOURCE WITH THE HIGHEST PROTECTION RATIO SHALL BE USED:

MINMUM  LAND N RESOURCE
REQURED  NATURAL  PROTECTION
e ol o 8 RESOURCE  RESOURCES  LAND
PROTECTION 11 (Ac.) (COLUMN | x
ATIO | COLUMN 1)
HYDROLOGIC FLOODPLAINS, 1.00 0.000 0.000
SURFACE FEATURES  FLOODPLAIN SOLS 030 0,000 0000
LAES ORTPONDS e 0:000 0080
LAKE AND POND 1.00 8888 8688
FETAND AND 1.00 0.000 0.000
WATERCOURSE BUFFER
sLoees OLASS | STEEP SLOPES 050 0187 0,008
35 IBeer sores 070 .09 0,084
% e sopes .00 0.051 0.0s1
(GREATER B } g
WOODLAND WOODLANDS 080 033 0.000
ASSOCIATIONS
TOTAL LAND WTH NATURAL RESOURCE RESTRICTION'S :  0.339 Ac.
TOTAL NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION LAND 0213 Ac.

(2) DETERMINE PERCENTAGE OF BASE SITE AREA CLASSIFIED AS RESOURCE-PROTECTED LAND:
TOTAL RESOURCE-PROTECTED LAND DIVIDED BY BASE SITE AREA = % OF BASE SITE AREA
CLASSIFIED AS RESOURCE-PROTECTED LAND:

L502 AC, = 1418%
RESOURCE BASE SITE % OF BASE SITE
PROTECTED  AREA AREA_CLASSIFIED
AREA AS

PROTECTED LAND
C. DEIERMINE SITE_CAPAGITY,
(1). FOR ALL RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS AND LAND DEVELOPMENTS THE FOLLOWING CALCULATIONS
SHALL APPLY:

() SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED DEVELOPMENTS AND TWO-FAMILY DEVELOPMENTS

L

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!
PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES
3 WORKING DAYS NOTICE FOR
CONSTRUCTION PHASE AND 10 WORKING
DAYS IN DESIGN STAGE-STOP CALL

PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC.
1-800—-242-1776

DESIGNATED HEREON, ANY MODIFICATION, REVISION, DUPLICATION
OR USE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF DUMACK
ENGINEERING IS PROHIBITED. RELANCE ON THIS PLAN FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT WHICH IT IS INTENDED SHALL BE
AT THE SOLE DISCRETION AND LIABILITY OF THE APPLICABLE
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN SPECIFICALLY PREPARED FOR THE OWNER
PARTY.

THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES.
OWNER MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCES BEFORE

PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
© - 2014, DUMACK ENGINEERING - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

INFORMATION SHOWN ON_THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE RENDERED BY AND IS OWNED BY.
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR AND

SURVEYOR
SU=-054500-E

o
3
2
H
2
g
g

HEATH A. DUMACK, P.E. & P.L.S.
PA P.E. LICENSE No. PE-051685-E
PA P.L.S. LICENSE No. SU-054500-E

NOT VALID WITHOUT AN EMBOSSED
SEAL OR SIGNATURE IN RED INK.|

SCALE: 1"=800'
[1] FIND NET BUILDABLE SITE AREA FOR SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED AND TWO-FAMILY
DEVELOPMENTS
BASE SITE AREA MINUS TOTAL RESOURCE PROTECTED LAND (DETERMINED IN STEP 1) =
NET BUILDABLE SITE AREA:
1502 AC 0213 AC = 1289 AC
BASE SITE TOTAL RESOURCE NET BUILDABLE
AREA PROTECTED LAND  SITE AREA
[2] FIND MAXINUM NUMBER OF PERMITTED DWELLING UNITS FOR AL SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED ! g
AND TWO-FAILY DEVELOPMENTS: -
1289 AC x  123DU/AC = e = g 8 (%)
NET BULDABLE MAXMOM DENSITY  UNITS PERMITTED L o & ¥4
SITE AREA 2 < 38 O
W= ¢z 2
a o PO T}
W: 358 28 >
5 %% 2 &
ZONED: R—2, RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT z 2 55; ;E >
EXISTING INPERVIOUS USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING =i 222 25 3
SURFACE TABULATION : “ ROl I i £
DWELLING  26745F REQUIREMENT SECTION REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED Gaa &l of
= wo
iyl Do MININUM_NET LOT AREA 200-22 34,000 5F 65,436 SF. 65,436 SF. n w wy
- = 10 FT o
POOL HOUSE © aeer MINIMUM_LOT WIDTH AT B.SB.L. 200-22 182,25 FT. 192.25 FT. X
STONE DRIVEWAY = 11,330 SF MINIMUM FRONT YARD 200-22 40 FT N/A N/A > E
CONC. PADSIPAVERS = 676 SF MINIMUM_FRONT YARD FROM ARTERIAL ST 200-63 700 FT. 159.17 FT. 159.17 FT. w3
WALLS = 1278F MINIMUM SIDE YARD 200-22 15 FT 43.36 FT. 43.36 FT. . 2l q
STONE PATIO/WALKS = 1,202 SF MINIMUM REAR YARD 200-22 50 FT 102.27 FT. 102.27 FT. s ' E
POOL = 653SF MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO 200-23.8 8% 27.16% 27.49% i R
TOTAL = 17770 SF MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 200-22 35 FT <35 FT. <35 FT. § 9
=2716% RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY BLDG/STRUCTURE 8 2
BLDG/STRUCTURE <200 SF 200-69.A.14(a)[2] g '(7,
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS MIN. SIDE_YARD SETBACK 5 FT N/A N/A g
SURFACE TABULATION MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK 5 FT N/A N/A 5§ =
DWELLING = 2674SF BLDG/STRUCTURE >200 SF 200-69.A.14(a)[ 3] & o
PORCH = S3SF MIN. SIDE_YARD SETBACK 10 FT 15.54 FT 15.54 FT
GARAGE = 826SF MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK 10 FT 12.44 FT 12.44 FT
POOL HOUSE = RASE MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 200-69.A.14(a)[ 4] 15 FT <15 FT <15 FT |
STONE DEIVEWAY =130 SF * INDICATES AN EXISTING NON—CONFORMITY EV, DATE
CONC. PADS/PAVERS = 676 SF e No. REVISION
WALLS = 1zrsE GENERAL NOTES: 0
STONE PATIOWALKS = 1,202 SF 1e ELEVATION INFORMATION IS BASED ON NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 2_
POOL = 6538F (NVGD29). B
PROP. SHED = 220SF T R A A NAN —
TOTAL o0 SF 2. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL RIGHT-OF-WAY, EASEMENTS AND COVENANTS OF o
=27.49% | 5 |
3. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CONTAINED ON THESE PLANS HAVE s
BEEN OBTAINED BY FIELD SURVEY. COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY OF THE LOCATION OF BB
THE FOLLOWING VARIANCE FROM THE LOWER MAKEFIELD UTILITES CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING SITE 7|
TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE IS REQUESTED: CONDITIONS, SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE, AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IN THE EVENT 8
OF DISCREPANCIES. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY UNDERGROUND 1
SECTION VARIANCE UTILITY USERS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH PENNSYLVANIA ACT 2008-121. —
200-23.B TO PERMIT A MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS 10
SURFAGE RATIO OF 27.49% INSTEAD OF THE 4. NO PORTION OF THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY AS 1
ALLOWABLE 18%. IDENTIFIED ON FEMA MAP 42017C0452J, EFFECTIVE DATE MARCH 16, 2015. |
12
5. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE PLACE UNDERGROUND. m
6. ALL CONTRACTORS WORKING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSURING THAT =
ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THIS PROJECT ARE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE =1
WITH ALL APPLICABLE OSHA (OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION) |
STANDARDS. [ 15 |
7. SITE IS SERVICED BY PUBLIC SEWER AND PRIVATE WATER. NO NEW CONNECTION ARE BEING l
PROPOSED. [ e |
8. THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT. |
20
9. THE AREA BETWEEN THE OVERALL TRACT LINES AND THE LEGAL RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF
YARDLEY—MORRISVILLE ROAD IS OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE AGENCY HAVING
JURISDICTION AT THE TIME OF DEDICATION.
10, ALL SIGHT DISTANCE OBSTRUCTIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EMBANKMENTS AND
VEGETATION, SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE APPLICANT TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 538 FEET EXISTING PARCEL INFOLJ
OF SIGHT DISTANCE TO THE LEFT AND A MINIMUM OF 460 FEET TO THE RIGHT, FOR A TM.P. No. 20—038—110-001
DRIVER EXITING THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY ONTO ROAD. THE DRIVEWAY MUST BE CONSIDERED OEED BOGK A
TO BE POSITIONED 10° FROM THE NEAR EDGE OF THE CLOSEST HIGHWAY THROUGH TRAVEL INSTRUMENT No.: 2014053344
LANE AT AN EYE HEIGHT OF THREE FEET-SIX INCHES (3'-6") ABOVE THE PAVEMENT CURRENT ZONING: R-2
SURFACE. THE POINT SIGHTED BY THE EXISTING DRIVER SHALL BE THREE FEET SIX INCHES .
(3'-6") ABOVE THE PAVEMENT SURFACE LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF THE CLOSET HIGHWAY  OWNER of RECORD: /
TRAVEL LANE DESIGNATED FOR USE BY APPROACHING TRAFFIC. THIS SIGHT DISTANCE SHALL DAVID M. & TARA C. FRIEDMAN
BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT AND/OR THE APPLICANT'S SUCCESSORS AND 2210 YARDLEY-MORRISVILLE ROAD
YARDLEY, PA 19067
ASSIGNORS.
1. DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO RESTORE ANY APPLICANT: J
PAVING, CURBING, ETC... THAT IS DISTURBED DURING REPAIR AND/OR MAINTENANCE OF ANY SAME AS ABOVE
UTILITES.
12. ENTIRE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE UtB — URBAN LAND-MATAPEAKE COMPLEX SOIL

BOUNDARY.
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AT LEAST 7 DAYS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES,
INCLUDING CLEARING AND GRUBBING, THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR SHALL
INVITE ALL CONTRACTORS, THE LANDOWNER, LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP,
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER, THE E&S PLAN PREPARER, THE PCSM PLAN PREPARER,
THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBLE FOR OVERSIGHT OF CRITICAL STAGES
OF IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PCMS PLAN, AND A REPRESENTATIVE FROM BUCKS

LEGEND
PROJECT BOUNDARY
LOT LINE - _
BUILDING LINE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EDGEOF GRAVEL ~~ @ — — — — — — — —
CONTOUR MAJOR _— — — 40— —
CONTOUR MINOR — 38— — — —
VINYL FENCE o
STOCKADE FENCE o
SAN.SEWERLINE ~ —— —— —— —— —— ——
SAN. LATERAL S S
WATER LINE
GAS LINE G G
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE —— OHW —
IRON PIN FOUND o
UTILITY POLE >
SANITARY SEWER MH ®©
CLEAN-OUT °co
WATER METER ®
DECIDUOUS TREE
EXISTING GRADE 37,50
PROPOSED BUILDING
PROPOSED SAN.LATERAL ~ ———SAN——————SAN———
PROPOSED WATER SERVICE W W
PROPOSED ROOF LEADER
PROPOSED CONTOUR [38]
PROPOSED CLEAN-OUT 0.
PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN I3
PROPOSED GRADE X
BENCHMARK >
TESTPIT A

WATERSHED: DELAWARE RIVER (SOUTH)
PROPOSED EARTH DISTURBANCE = 27,661 SF
PROPOSED INCREASE OF IMPERMOUS SURFACE = 2,179 SF

NOTE: PENNSYLVANIA ACT 287 OF 1974 AS AMENDED BY ACT 121
OF 2008 REQUIRES THAT CONTRACTORS DETERMINE THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITY, SEWER AND WATER LINES BEFORE
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM
TICKET NUMBER 20233580066

COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO AN ON—=SITE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING. SITE ZONING DATA: RESIDENTIAL-RESOURCE PROTECTION DISTRICT (R-PR) IMPERVIOUS SURFACE CALCULATION
UNDER =
ZONING REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED | EXISTING | onsrrection | PROPOSED LOT AREA (SE) = 25,37
ANY DAMAGE TO BLACK ROCK ROAD INCLUDING ROAD EDGE DURING MINIVMUM LOT AREA (ACRES 3.00 0.583 (% NO CHANGES | NO CHANGES EXISTING AREA (SQ.FT.)
CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE REPAIRED/REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THE ( ) . . ) BUILDING 1,095 | 4.3%
DISCRETION OF THE TOWNSHIP. MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (FT) 250 159.5 (%) NO CHANGES | NO CHANGES GRAVEL DRIVEWAY 376
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (FT) 35 25.5 <35 NO CHANGES CONCRETEDAD =
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING EROSION MINIMUM FRONT YARD (FT) 80 13.5¢) 26.0 (ZA) | NO CHANGES CONCRETE WALK 42
CONTROL MEASURES THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. MINIMUM SIDE YARD (EACH) (FT) 25 61.9 25.0 NO CHANGES WOOD PORCHES AND STEPS 73
MINIMUM REAR YARD (FT) 125 110.8 (%) 87.1 (ZA) 35.0 (V) SHEDS 279
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (%) N/A 4.3 8.6 11.9 TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE 1943 | 7.7%
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO 0.13 0.077 0.121 0.162 (V)
% - EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY UNDER CONS TRUCTION AREFA (SQ.FT.)
ZA - ZONING APPROVED
BUILDING 1,613
V - VARIANCE REQUIRED
CARPORT 569
PORCH 266
I | ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 611
| | TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 2,182 | 8.6%
TOTALLOT COVERAGE 3,059 | 12.1%
LM.P. 20-046—146—007 \ IM.P._20—046—146-006 \ PROPOSED AREA (SQ.FT.)
N/F CHODNICK], JAROSLAW & JUSTYNA o N/F DAVIS, MICHAEL J & JEANINE M POOL CABANA 840
ZONED: R—FRP 1 ZONED: R—FP 1
| STEPS 60
| POOL COPING 63
CONCRETE WALK 100
Q;% “ap 8 ree " SUMMARY AREA (SQ.FT.)
L 17 -_— e coEEEEE———— = CE———
______ - u 1 ‘ 2 II- - ? - 3 — -
_ = - 2538 00" 157.73 F - i% TOTAL NEW BUILDING COVERAGE 3,022 | 11.9%
Test Pit < ™ — OBSERVATION \ " - — : TOTAL NEW LOT COVERAGE 4,122 | 16.2%
(s7-2) 137 WELL \ 38.72 N 127Tree I
7 7”;2?‘7;5; >t INV.=34.91(IN) \ \d
A [ =z «__——78 \ |
o 4 S Complex
o / N co x roan land—U¢laware CLomplex \
| °l| ) ERE \\ ) o N Hydrologic |Soil Group: A \
| 7 2/ / 38.99 I
3778 |1/ N - @ INV.235.13 )é/ / / /A\ 3
' I 25 O'\ N (IN/OVT) _— —o \ Test Pit | |
e PROPOSED < A\ LG,
 SEEPAGE - \@ S — | 5375 inghr I ~
| / [ " BED o ) ] / ~|1 &
| 5 X ) \E; N / / 8
R~ 3 PROPOSED —l55'2 / x / S|
tuJ | / POOL =~ 77.20 MP. 20-046—745 & N 1
&~ / CABANA FEATURE \r; |~ O
o N - POOL 2 J 31,824 S.F. (G/?OSS) z(b a l 8 |
MS % 7,792 S.F. (LEGAL R/W) 3 | N
o | ® 7 s 25,379 SF. (ULTIMATE R/W) = N
g) O #\ — o 8
IM.P_20—046—145-001 x 19 Lo & o t% LMP. 20—046—144
N/F HEULITT, CHRISTOPHER & BERNADETTE SIS < Y3595 nezzso N N N/F SHARP, KYLE B AND SHARP, KARA ANN |
ZONED: R—RP 'g - 57.70] B (IN/oUT) / B ZONED: R—FRP
?(\3, ~ RD 6" PVC (54 LF@ 1.00%) (ROOF LEADER) | I
(| R | © 250"
> B *570] 3819 % —
O
| TWO STORY N
97.8 DWELLING Q@
| F.FEL 40.50 ® 1
§ (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) — § ONE STORY
€ | 776 S| DWELLING I
ﬂé | JZX77 x ” |
RS 38.05 o
Sl 5763 PROPOSED
ol GRAVEL CARPORT
\ , DRIVEWAY PROPOSED
6' Fence with gate o T0 BE 37.55 — PORCH x |
REMOVED 5 |
37,55 \ g T~ l P %
| e |
: PROPOSED Z <
23 WIDE R > S
DRIVEWAY N B » I
°
S LTMATE R/WLINE (PER PE-142 Pom49) | _wmsEeme %
s D/Is_,pha/z‘
S riveway
= Vinyl Fence
S o —— -
LEGAL R/W LINE (PER PB—142, PG—49) g,,u fgapx 630°00°W 161.05" |
. " Water o |
- l‘Q) /7/ ( Meter
- _ e — N o | - | - | | UP 394
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\é‘dge of Pavement (COLLECTOR ROAD) Rim 38.10 - -
Benchmark -
Elev. 38.10
(Rim)

SANITARY SEWER NOTES

=y

THE EXISTING SITE IS CURRENTLY SERVED BY PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER.
THE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SHALL BE INSPECTED AND
REPAIRED IF NEEDED.

THE TOWNSHIP SEWER DEPARTMENT ENGINEER SHALL BE GIVEN AT LEAST
48 HOUR'S NOTICE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE LATERAL TO ENSURE
A CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER IS PRESENT ON—SITE DURING THE WORK.
CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE GIVEN THE SECRETARY OF LOWER MAKEFIELD
TOWNSHIP AT LEAST 24 HOURS' NOTICE OF THE TIME WHEN SUCH
INSPECTION WILL BE MADE SO THAT THIS TOWNSHIP MAY SUPERVISE AND
INSPECT THE WORK OF CONNECTION AND NECESSARY TESTING.

NO BUILDING SEWER SHALL BE COVERED UNTIL IT HAS BEEN INSPECTED
AND APPROVED BY TOWNSHIP. IF ANY PART OF A BUILDING SEWER IS
COVERED BEFORE SO BEING INSPECTED AND APPROVED, IT SHALL BE
UNCOVERED FOR INSPECTION AT THE COST AND EXPENSE OF THE OWNER
OF THE IMPROVED PROPERTY TO BE CONNECTED TO A SEWER.

ALL LATERALS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM OF 2% A MINIMUM OF
3 FEET OF COVER IS REQUIRED OVER THE LATERAL.

GRADING NOTES

1.

AT LEAST 3 DAYS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE
ACTIVITIES, OR EXPANDING INTO AN AREA PREVIOUSLY UNMARKED, THE
PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM INC. SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT
1-800—-242-1776 FOR THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES.

ALL GRADING IN PAVEMENT AREAS SHALL BE GREATER THAN 1%

ALL GRADING WITHIN GRASSED AREAS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 2% AND A
MAXIMUM OF 33.3% SLOPE.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ANY APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE
AND LOCAL REGULATIONS. CONTRACTOR HAS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SITE SAFETY AND TO CONFORM TO AND ABIDE BY ALL CURRENT OSHA
STANDARDS OR REGULATIONS. SAFE CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES REMAIN
THE OBLIGATION OF THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL PERMITS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

WENDOVER ROAD

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT BUILDING
DIMENSIONS AND UTILITY CONNECTION LOCATIONS.

SCALE
1" = 20

CHECKED:

DATE
04,/01/2024

DRAWN:

PROJECT: AN—BLRKRD-1223

FILE: Grading.dwg
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LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1"=800’
BEVERLY - NJ- PA USGS QUAD MAP

OWNER OF RECORD:
APPLICANT:
ADDRESS:

T&l DEVELOMENT LLC
ANDREI HLUSHAN

1066 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE
YARDLEY PA 19067

GENERAL NOTES AND REFERENCES

ZONING: RESIDENTIAL—RESOURCE PROTECTION DISTRICT (R—PR). USE:
DWELLING, SINGLE—-FAMILY DETACHED.

THE CONTRACTORS MUST CALL THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM
(1—800—242-1776) TO DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITY,
SEWER AND WATER LINES BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. THE
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND OR OTHERWISE CONCEALED STRUCTURES
AND UTILITIES DOES NOT FALL WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS SURVEY.
ANY UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON LOCATION OF VISIBLE
SURFACE UTILITIES AND UTILITY MARK—OUTS FOUND IN THE FIELD. THE
OTHER UTILITIES MAY EXIST. THE LOCATION OF THE UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR BEFORE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DOES NOT FALL WITHIN A FLOOD HAZARD
AREA (ZONE X, AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
(FIRM) PUBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
(FEMA) FOR BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA (ALL JURISDICTIONS),
PANEL 456 OF 532, MAP NUMBER 42017C0456J, MAP DATED MAY 18,
1999 AND MAP REVISED MARCH 16, 2015.

THE EXISTING SITE IS CURRENTLY SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND
PUBLIC SEWER.

ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE IN THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL
DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD’'88), DERIVED FROM GPS OBSERVATIONS.

THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD SURVEY
PERFORMED ON DECEMBER 2023 AND MARCH 2024.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1.

THE MUNICIPALITY SHALL INSPECT ALL PHASES OF THE INSTALLATION OF
THE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS) AND/OR STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT (SWM) FACILITIES AS DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY THE
MUNICIPALITY.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE TOWNSHIP
ENGINEER’S OFFICE THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE PROPOSED BMP STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY.

AREA PROPOSED FOR INFILTRATION BMP SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM
SEDIMENTATION AND COMPACTION DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE, SO
AS TO MAINTAIN THEIR MAXIMUM INFILTRATION CAPACITY.

INFILTRATION BMP SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED NOR RECEIVE RUNOFF
UNTIL THE ENTIRE CONTRIBUTORY DRAINAGE AREA TO THE INFILTRATION
BMP HAS RECEIVED FINAL STABILIZATION.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION

THE MUNICIPALITY SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER PRIVATE PROPERTY
TO INSPECT AND REPAIR, IF NECESSARY, ANY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
FACILITY.

THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITES ARE A PERMANENT PART OF
THE DEVELOPMENT AND SHALL NOT BE REMOVED, ALTERED, OR MODIFIED.

OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THE INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE
ARE COMPLETED.

INSPECT FOR ACCUMULATION OF SEDIMENT. SEEPAGE PIT AND TRENCH
DRAIN SHOULD BE INSPECTED AND CLEANED AT LEAST FOUR TIMES PER
YEAR AND AFTER ANY LARGE STORM EVENTS.

THE VEGETATION ALONG THE SURFACE OF THE INFILTRATION BED SHOULD
BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND ANY BARE SPOTS
RE—VEGETATED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

VEHICLES SHOULD NOT BE PARKED OR DRIVEN ON A SEEPAGE PIT AND
CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID EXCESSIVE COMPACTION BY MOWERS.

NO PERSON SHALL PLACE ANY STRUCTURE, FILL, LANDSCAPING, OR
VEGETATION INTO A STORMWATER FACILITY OR BMP OR WITHIN A
DRAINAGE EASEMENT WHICH WOULD LIMIT OR ALTER THE FUNCTIONING OF
THE STORMWATER FACILITY OR BMP WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
THE MUNICIPALITY.

MOW ONLY AS APPROPRIATE FOR VEGETATIVE COVER SPECIES.

ON THIS DATE

HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE STORMWATER FACILITIES AND

BMPS ARE FIXTURES THAT CAN BE ALTERED OR REMOVED ONLY

AFTER APPROVAL BY THE MUNICIPALITY.

MIKHAIL ZAVYAZKIN, ON THIS DATE

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SWM SITE PLAN MEETS ALL DESIGN
STANDARDS AND CRITERIA OF THE DELAWARE RIVER SOUTH

WATERSHED ACT 167 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE OR

PLAN.

Revision

6/10/2024 | REVISED PER CLIENT — POOL CABANA AND POOL ADDED

GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN
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SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. CONTACT BUCKS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MUNICIPALITY AT LEAST

THREE WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO SITE DISTURBANCE.

CLEAR AND GRUB AREA IN LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE.
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ZONING DATA TABLE

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1 RESIDENTIAL LOW DENSITY
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

CAVANAUGH’S SURVEYING SERVICES, DATED DECEMBER 03, 2024.
2. THE ELEVATION DATUM IS ASSUMED DATUM. BEARINGS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE AS SHOWN PER

3. FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION: SUBJECT PARCEL AREA IS LOCATED OUTSIDE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS AS PER THE
INSURANCE RATE MAP, PANEL NO. 432 OF 532, COMMUNITY MAP NO.42017C0432J WHICH BEARS AN

FLOOD
EFFECTIVE DATE OF MARCH 16, 2015.
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— POOL
EQUIPMENT
PAD

IS FROM A PLAN TITLED 'EXISTING FEATURES’ PREPARED BY
COMPOST FILTER SOCK

BLOWN /PLACED

DEED.

6" DEEP SUMP AREA

4.  NO WATER SHALL BE PLACED IN THE POOL UNTIL A FENCE AS REQUIRED BY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES IS INSTALLED.

5. PROVISION SHALL BE MADE FOR DRAINAGE OF THE POOL AND BACKWASH WATER DISPOSAL. THE USE OF OPEN
FIELDS, LAWNS, OR DRY WELLS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR THIS PURPOSE, PROVIDED THAT THEY MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. WATER SHALL NOT BE EMPTIED ONTO PUBLIC ROADS
OR ADJOINING LAND BELONGING TO OTHERS OR INTO THE PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM.

6. THE POOL SHALL BE REQUIRED TO HAVE A COVER, CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED, FOR PURPOSES OF SAFETY AND TO

ITEM % PROPOSED
Max. Impervious Coverage 18% 31.9% (V)
Min. Pool Setback From Dwelling 10FT 101 FT
Min. Pool Side Yard Setback 10 FT 10.0 FT
Min. Pool Rear Yard Setback 10 FT 18.2FT
(V) Variance Required
LOT AREA CALCULATIONS
S.F. Acres

Gross Area to Property Lines 11,096 [ 0.255

Land Within Street R.O.W. 0 0.000

Gross Lot Area 11,096 0.255

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
Existing Impervious Area

Existing Dwelling 1,575 0.036

Existing Walkways 158 | 0.004

Existing Patio 285| 0.007

Existing Garden Wall 20| 0.000

Existing Driveway 697 | 0.016

Total Existing Impervious 2,735 0.063

Existing Impervious Coverage 24.6%

Proposed Impervious Area

Existing Impervious 2,735 0.063

Proposed Pool Decking & Equipment Pad 1,090 0.025

Existing Patio To Be Removed 285

Total Proposed Impervious 3,540 0.081

Proposed Impervious Coverage 31.9%

Change in Impervious Area 805

COVER THE WATER SURFACES DURING THE OFF—SEASON OR SUCH PERIODS OF NONUSE.
7. THE POOL COVER SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE LOCKED WHEN NOT IN USE.

8. EACH DWELLING DOOR THAT DIRECTLY ACCESSES THE POOL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT SOUNDS AT
IS AUDIBLE THROUGHOUT THE DWELLING N

LEAST THIRTY (30) SECONDS WHEN THE DOOR IS OPENED AND

(PENNSYLVANIA UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE — SWIMMING POOL).
9. THIS PROJECT CREATES LESS THAN
STORMWATER REQUIREMENTS.

1000 S.F. OF PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

X—X\x

SILT FENCE

TOPSOIL STOCKPILE

PLAN VIEW

SILT FENCE MUST BE PLACED DOWNSLOPE OF

ALL STOCKPILES. IMMEDIATELY APPLY
TEMPORARY SEEDING TO ALL STOCKPILES WHICH

AND IS EXEMPT FROM

FILTER SOCK

UTILITY PROVIDER CONTACTS

LOWER MAKEFIELD SEWER
AUTHORITY
PHONE: 215—-493—-4011

PA AMERICAN WATER
PHONE: 800—-565-7292

PECO Gas & Electric
PHONE: 800—841-4141

ALT. GAS PHONE:
844—-841-4151

PROFILE WILL REMAIN IN PLACE 20 DAYS OR MORE.
STOCKPILE AREA DETAIL
SOIL TYPES
Sym Name VN | Bedreck (n) | Table (n) | HS®
UnB Urban land-Duffield complex, O to 8 percent slopes N 48-120 >80 B

COMCAST

PHONE: 800—-391-3000

SOIL LIMITATIONS AND RESOLUTION:

THE SOILS FOUND WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS HAVE LIMITATIONS DUE TO SHALLOW DEPTH TO
GROUNDWATER AND POSSIBLE SHALLOW DEPTH TO BEDROCK. IN ORDER TO RESOLVE THIS ISSUE, ANY
STANDING WATER SHOULD BE PUMPED THROUGH A SEDIMENT FILTER BAG DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE DWELLINGS ARE PROPERLY WATERPROOFED TO AVOID
GROUNDWATER ISSUES POST—CONSTRUCTION. FOR AREAS WHERE SHALLOW BEDROCK IS A LIMITATION,
CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE WHETHER ROCK IS RIPPABLE. IF ROCK IS NOT RIPPABLE, BLASTING WILL
BE REQUIRED. ALL BLASTING SHALL MEET LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

VERIZON
PHONE: 855—-391-9359

AQUA PA

762 LANCASTER AVENUE

BRYN MAWR, PA 19010
(877) 987-2782

2 IN. x 2 IN. WOODEN STAKES
PLACED 10 FT ON CENTER

A T
TTLIDISTURBED_AREA]]
[=][]

FILTER MEDIA

UNDISTURBED AREA

EXISTING SUMP AREA

CONTOURS

COMPOST 2 IN. x 2 IN.
WOODEN STAKES
PLACED 10 FT ON

CENTER

UNDISTURBED AREA

PLAN VIEW "J" HOOK PLACEMENT

INSTALL SILT SOCK AND TIRE CLEANER IN AREAS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

COMMENCE STRIPPING OF TOPSOIL AND STORE IN STOCKPILE AREA.

CONSTRUCT POOL, POOL DECKING AND APPURTENANCES.

FINISH GRADE, SEED, MULCH AND/OR LANDSCAPE ALL DISTURBED AREAS.

AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ACHIEVED, ALL TEMPORARY EROSION
AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS MUST BE REMOVED IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER.
AN AREA SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE ACHIEVED FINAL STABILIZATION WHEN
IT HAS A MINIMUM OF 70% UNIFORM PERENNIAL VEGETATIVE COVER OR OTHER
PERMANENT NON-—-VEGETATIVE COVER WITH A DENSITY SUFFICIENT TO RESIST
SUBSURFACE

NOTES:

SOCK FABRIC SHALL MEET STANDARDS OF TABLE 4.1 OF THE PA DEP EROSION CONTROL
MANUAL. COMPOST SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS OF TABLE 4.2 OF THE PA DEP EROSION
CONTROL MANUAL.

COMPOST FILTER SOCK SHALL BE PLACED AT EXISTING LEVEL GRADE. BOTH ENDS OF THE
BARRIER SHALL BE EXTENDED AT LEAST 8 FEET UP SLOPE AT 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN
BARRIER ALIGNMENT. MAXIMUM SLOPE LENGTH ABOVE ANY BARRIER SHALL NOT EXCEED THAT
SPECIFIED FOR THE SIZE OF THE SOCK AND THE SLOPE OF ITS TRIBUTARY AREA.

TRAFFIC SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO CROSS COMPOST FILTER SOCKS.

ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN IT REACHES 1/2 THE ABOVE GROUND
HEIGHT OF THE BARRIER AND DISPOSED IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED ELSEWHERE IN THE PLAN.

COMPOST FILTER SOCKS SHALL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVENT.
DAMAGED SOCKS SHALL BE REPAIRED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OR
REPLACED WITHIN 24 HOURS OF INSPECTION.

BIODEGRADABLE COMPOST FILTER SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED AFTER 6 MONTHS;
PHOTODEGRADABLE SOCKS AFTER 1 YEAR. POLYPROPYLENE SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

UPON STABILIZATION OF THE AREA TRIBUTARY TO THE SOCK, STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED. THE
SOCK MAY BE LEFT IN PLACE AND VEGETATED OR REMOVED. IN THE LATTER CASE, THE MESH
SHALL BE CUT OPEN AND THE MULCH SPREAD AS A SOIL SUPPLEMENT.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #4-1

COMPOST FILTER SOCK
NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND

EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPERTY/R.O.W. LINE

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE

2" X 2" X 36" WOOD STAKES
PACED 5" O.C.

FIGURE 3.18
Typical Compost Sock Washout Installation

MAXIMUM DEPTH OF CONCRETE
WASHOUT WATER IS 50% OF FILTER
RING HEIGHT

24" DIAMETER COMPOST
/‘ FILTER SOCK

EXISTING BUILDING LINE

PROPOSED POOL & DECKING

NOTES:
1.INSTALL ON FLAT GRADE FOR OPTIMUM PERFORMANCE
2.18" DIAMETER FILTER SOCK MAY BE STACKED ONTO

PROPOSED CONTOUR 185 CONFIGURATION FOR ADDED HEIGHT.
CHARACTERISTICS

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION 185.2 x

12" COMPOST FILTER SOCK ———

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

SECTION NTS

PLACED 5" O.C.

2"X 2" X 36" WOODEN STAKES G E Q
DIRECT CONCRETE WASHOUT (
WATER INTO FILTER RING T W \ -
24" DIAMETER COMPOST l
FILTER SOCK. 4' MIN.
OVERLAP ON UPSLOPE

SIDE OF FILTER RING

{ DRAINS TO

APPLICANT / OWNER

HOGANCAMP, DANIEL & JENNIFER

2121 EAST WELLINGTON ROAD
NEWTOWN, PA 18940

PLAN NTS

A suitable impervious geomembrane shall be placed at the location of the washout prior to

installing the socks.
Adapted from Filtrexx

COMPOST FILTER SOCK

CONCRETE WASHOUT DETAIL
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Kolmes Einningham | www.hcengineering.net

REF: USGS LANGHORNE & LAMBERTVILLE QUADRANGLE SCALE:1"=800

(INSTALLED PER DETAIL #4—1)

WELL VEGETATED, GRASSY AREA

DISCHARGE HOSE

INTAKE
HOSE
%
4
XGRS X , =
RETRTS S 7 R AT AT XK T ]

HEAVY DUTY LIFTING STRAPS
(RECOMMENDED)

PLAN VIEW

FENCE (IF NOT IN CUT / FILL)

DISCHARGE HOSE

COMPOST FILTER SOCK
AT RS IR
o s Ao S SRR
I, o NG g
,’%@0}5' FILTER '};‘3&5,
i

COMPOST FILTER SOCK
(INSTALLED PER
DETAIL #4—1)

0
s
REPEX SESEIESS

WELL VEGETATED,
GRASSY AREA

ELEVATION VIEW
NOTES:

LOW VOLUME FILTER BAGS SHALL BE MADE FROM NON—WOVEN GEOTEXTILE MATERIAL SEWN WITH HIGH
STRENGTH, DOUBLE STITCHED "J" TYPE SEAMS. THEY SHALL BE CAPABLE OF TRAPPING PARTICLES LARGER
THAN 150 MICRONS. HIGH VOLUME FILTER BAGS SHALL BE MADE FROM WOVEN GEOTEXTILES THAT MEET THE
FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

PROPERTY TEST METHOD MINIMUM STANDARD
AVG. WIDE WIDTH STRENGTH ASTM D-—4884 60 LB/IN
GRAB_TENSILE ASTM D—-4632 205 LB
PUNCTURE ASTM D—4833 110 LB
MULLEN BURST ASTM D-3786 350 PSI
UV RESISTANCE ASTM D—4355 70%
AOS % RETAINED ASTM D—4751 80 SIEVE

A SUITABLE MEANS OF ACCESSING THE BAG WITH MACHINERY REQUIRED FOR DISPOSAL PURPOSES SHALL BE
PROVIDED. FILTER BAGS SHALL BE REPLACED WHEN THEY BECOME 1/2 FULL OF SEDIMENT. SPARE BAGS SHALL
BE KEPT AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENT OF THOSE THAT HAVE FAILED OR ARE FILLED. BAGS SHALL BE PLACED
ON STRAPS TO FACILITATE REMOVAL UNLESS BAGS COME WITH LIFTING STRAPS ALREADY ATTACHED.

BAGS SHALL BE LOCATED IN WELL—VEGETATED (GRASSY) AREA, AND DISCHARGE ONTO STABLE, EROSION
RESISTANT AREAS. WHERE THIS IS NOT POSSIBLE, A GEOTEXTILE UNDERLAYMENT AND FLOW PATH SHALL BE
PROVIDED. BAGS MAY BE PLACED ON FILTER STONE TO INCREASE DISCHARGE CAPACITY. BAGS SHALL NOT BE
PLACED ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 5% FOR SLOPES EXCEEDING 5%, CLEAN ROCK OR OTHER NON—ERODIBLE
AND NON—POLLUTING MATERIAL MAY BE PLACED UNDER THE BAG TO REDUCE SLOPE STEEPNESS.

NO DOWNSLOPE SEDIMENT BARRIER IS REQUIRED FOR MOST INSTALLATIONS. COMPOST BERM OR COMPOST
FILTER SOCK SHALL BE INSTALLED BELOW BAGS LOCATED IN HQ OR EV WATERSHEDS, WITHIN 50 FEET OF ANY
RECEIVING SURFACE WATER OR WHERE GRASSY AREA IS NOT AVAILABLE.

THE PUMP DISCHARGE HOSE SHALL BE INSERTED INTO THE BAGS IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER AND SECURELY CLAMPED. A PIECE OF PVC PIPE IS RECOMMENDED FOR THIS PURPOSE.

THE PUMPING RATE SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 750 GPM OR 1/2 THE MAXIMUM SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER, WHICHEVER IS LESS. PUMP INTAKES SHALL BE FLOATING AND SCREENED.

FILTER BAGS SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY. IF ANY PROBLEM IS DETECTED, PUMPING SHALL CEASE IMMEDIATELY
AND NOT RESUME UNTIL THE PROBLEM IS CORRECTED.

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #3-16
PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG WITH COMPOST FILTER SOCK

EROSION / SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN STANDARD NOTES

STOCKPILE HEIGHTS MUST NOT EXCEED 35 FEET; STOCKPILE SLOPES MUST NOT EXCEED 2.L,

THE OPERATOR/RESPONSIBLE PERSON (O/RP) ON SITE SHALL ASSURE THAT THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN IS
PROPERLY AND COMPLETELY IMPLEMENTED.

IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERING UNFORESEEN CIRCUMSTANCES POSING THE POTENTIAL FOR ACCELERATED EROSION AND/OR SEDIMENT
POLLUTION, THE O/RP SHALL IMPLEMENT APPROPRIATE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS) TO ELIMINATE THE POTENTIAL FOR
ACCELERATED EROSION AND/OR SEDIMENT POLLUTION.

THE O/RP SHALL ASSURE THAT AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED, APPROVED BY THE BUCKS COUNTY
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND IS BEING IMPLEMENTED AND MAINTAINED FOR ALL SOIL AND/OR ROCK SPOIL AND BORROW AREAS
REGARDLESS OF THEIR LOCATIONS.

ALL PUMPING OF SEDIMENT—LADEN WATER SHALL BE THROUGH A SEDIMENT CONTROL BMP SUCH AS A PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG
DISCHARGING OVER UNDISTURBED AREAS.

A COPY OF THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN MUST BE AVAILABLE ON THE PROJECT SITE AT ALL TIMES.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT BMPS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED, STABILIZED AND FUNCTIONAL BEFORE SITE DISTURBANCE BEGINS WITHIN THE
TRIBUTARY AREAS OF THOSE BMPS.

AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ACHIEVED, TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT BMP CONTROLS MUST BE REMOVED.
AREAS DISTURBED DURING THE REMOVAL OF THE BMPS MUST BE STABILIZED IMMEDIATELY.

AT LEAST SEVEN (7) DAYS BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY, THE O/RP SHALL INVITE ALL CONTRACTORS
INVOLVED IN THAT ACTIVITY, THE LANDOWNER, ALL APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS, THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
DESIGNER AND THE BUCKS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING. ALSO, AT LEAST THREE DAYS
BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY, ALL CONTRACTORS INVOLVED IN THAT ACTIVITY SHALL NOTIFY THE
PENNSYLVANIA ONE—CALL SYSTEM INC. AT 1-800—242—-1776 TO DETERMINE ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATIONS.

IMMEDIATELY AFTER EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY CEASES, THE O/RP SHALL STABILIZE ANY AREAS DISTURBED BY THE ACTIVITY.
DURING NON—GERMINATING PERIODS, MULCH MUST BE APPLIED AT SPECIFIED RATES. DISTURBED AREAS THAT ARE NOT AT FINISHED
GRADE AND WHICH WILL BE RE-DISTURBED WITHIN ONE YEAR MUST BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE
STABILIZATION SPECIFICATIONS.

DISTURBED AREAS THAT ARE AT FINISHED GRADE OR WHICH WILL NOT BE RE-DISTURBED WITHIN ONE YEAR MUST BE STABILIZED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PERMANENT VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION SPECIFICATIONS.

AN AREA SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE ACHIEVED FINAL STABILIZATION WHEN IT HAS A MINIMUM UNIFORM 70% (PERCENT)
VEGETATIVE OR OTHER PERMANENT NON—VEGETATIVE COVER WITH A DENSITY SUFFICIENT TO RESIST ACCELERATED SURFACE EROSION
AND SUBSURFACE CHARACTERISTICS SUFFICIENT TO RESIST SLIDING AND OTHER MOVEMENTS.

UPON THE INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN RISER(S), A QUALIFIED SITE REPRESENTATIVE SHALL CONDUCT AN IMMEDIATE
INSPECTION OF THE RISER(S), WHEREUPON THE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING THAT THE RISER IS
SEALED (WATERTIGHT).

AT STREAM CROSSING, A 50—FOOT BUFFER SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ON BUFFERS, CLEARINGS, SOD DISTURBANCES AND EXCAVATIONS,
EQUIPMENT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE MINIMIZED. ACTIVITY SUCH AS STACKING LOGS, BURNING CLEARED BRUSH, DISCHARGING RAINWATER
FROM TRENCHES, WELDING PIPE SECTIONS, REFUELING AND MAINTAINING EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE AVOIDED WITHIN BUFFER ZONES.

UNTIL A SITE IS STABILIZED, ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT BMPS MUST BE MAINTAINED PROPERLY. MAINTENANCE MUST INCLUDE
INSPECTIONS OF ALL EROSION CONTROL BMPS AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVENT AND ON A WEEKLY BASIS. ALL PREVENTATIVE AND
REMEDIAL MAINTENANCE WORK, INCLUDING CLEANOUT, REPAIR, REPLACEMENT, RE—GRADING, RE—SEEDING, RE—MULCHING AND
RE—-NETTING MUST BE PERFORMED IMMEDIATELY. IF EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BMPS FAIL TO PERFORM AS EXPECTED,
REPLACEMENT BMPS, OR MODIFICATIONS OF THOSE INSTALLED, WILL BE REQUIRED.

SEDIMENT REMOVED FROM BMPS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF ON—SITE IN LANDSCAPED AREAS OUTSIDE OF STEEP SLOPES, WETLANDS,
FLOODPLAINS OR DRAINAGE SWALES AND IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED OR PLACED IN SOIL STOCKPILES AND STABILIZED.

ALL BUILDING MATERIAL AND WASTES MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND RECYCLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DEP’'S SOLID WASTE
REGULATIONS (25 PA CODE 260.1 ET SEQ., 271.1 ET SEQ., AND 287.1 ET SEQ.), AND/OR ANY ADDITIONAL LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL

REGULATIONS. NO BUILDING MATERIALS (USED OR UNUSED) OR WASTE MATERIALS SHALL BE BURNED, BURIED, DUMPED OR
DISCHARGED AT THE SITE.

50" NSP
100" SP

50" MIN.

MOUNTABLE BERM AS NECESSARY WHEN
ACCESS SLOPES TOWARD ROAD

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC PIPE AND GEOTEXTILE

AS NECESSARY

PROFILE VIEW
. MIN. 4" ROLLED AND COMPACTED
MIN. 8 PENNDOT 2RC AGGREGATE OVER
ORANGE CONSTRUCTION AASHTO #1 4" AASHTO #1 AGGREGATE
AGGREGATE

MOUNTABLE BERM
(6" MIN.)*
(AS NEEDED)

X

EXISTING
ROADWAY

NSP — NON SPECIAL PROTECTION

WATERSHED
; ' SP — SPECIAL PROTECTION
50t S ezt

*MOUNTABLE BERM USED TO PROVIDE PROPER COVER
FOR PIPE

BLAN VIEW

REMOVE TOPSOIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. EXTEND ROCK
OVER FULL WIDTH OF ENTRANCE.

RUNOFF SHALL BE DIVERTED FROM ROADWAY TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT REMOVAL BMP PRIOR
TO ENTERING ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

MOUNTABLE BERM SHALL BE INSTALLED WHEREVER OPTIONAL CULVERT PIPE IS USED AND
PROPER PIPE COVER AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER IS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED. PIPE
SHALL BE SIZED APPROPRIATELY FOR SIZE OF DITCH BEING CROSSED.

MAINTENANCE: ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTANTLY MAINTAINED
TO THE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS BY ADDING ROCK. A STOCKPILE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON SITE
FOR THIS PURPOSE. ALL SEDIMENT DEPOSITED ON PAVED ROADWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED AND
RETURNED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IMMEDIATELY. IF EXCESSIVE AMOUNTS OF SEDIMENT
ARE BEING DEPOSITED ON ROADWAY, EXTEND LENGTH OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BY
50 FOOT INCREMENTS UNTIL CONDITION IS ALLEVIATED OR INSTALL WASH RACK. WASHING THE
ROADWAY OR SWEEPING THE DEPOSITS INTO ROADWAY DITCHES, SEWERS, CULVERTS, OR
OTHER DRAINAGE COURSES IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

ALTERNATIVE ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

SEEDING NOTES:
PERMANENT SEEDING:

1. DISTURBED AREAS WHICH ARE EITHER AT FINISHED GRADE OR WILL NOT BE DISTURBED AGAIN WITHIN ONE (1)
YEAR MUST BE SEEDED WITH A PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE AND MULCHED.

2. SEEDING SHALL BE DONE DURING PERIODS FROM APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 1, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED. IF
SEEDING IS DONE AFTER OCTOBER 1, DORMANT SEED MUST BE USED AND DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE
MULCHED.

3. DISTURBED FINAL GRADED AREAS AND DRAINAGE SWALES WILL BE PERMANENTLY SEEDED AS FOLLOWS:

A. MINIMUM OF 4” OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE SPREAD OVER ALL AREAS TO BE SEEDED. TOPSOIL SHALL BE
FREE OF STONES, STICKS, WASTE MATERIAL AND SIMILAR DEBRIS. FROZEN GROUND SHALL NOT BE
SPREAD AS TOPSOIL AND TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE SPREAD OVER FROZEN GROUND.

B. A SOIL ANALYSIS IS RECOMMENDED, HOWEVER, IN LIEU OF AN ANALYSIS APPLY AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE
AND FERTILIZER AT RATES RECOMMENDED BELOW (OR AS SUGGESTED BY THE SOIL TEST RESULTS (ONE
(1) TEST PER 25 ACRES)).

. THE LIMESTONE AND FERTILIZER SHALL BE WORKED INTO THE SOIL TO DEPTHS OF 3 TO 4 INCHES.

. GRASS SHALL NOT BE PLANTED AFTER HEAVY RAIN OR WATERING.

. ALL SEED USED SHALL BE LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RULES
AND REGULATIONS UNDER THE FEDERAL SEED ACT IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF PURCHASE. INERT MATTER
SHALL NOT EXCEED 15% AND BLUE TAG CERTIFIED SEED SHALL BE SUPPLIED WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

F. SMOOTH AND FIRM SEED BED WITH CULTIPACKER OR SIMILAR EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO SEEDING. APPLY SEED

UNIFORMLY BY BROADCASTING, DRILLING OR HYDRO SEEDING. COVER SEEDS WITH 1/2” OF SOIL WITH
SUITABLE EQUIPMENT.

G. APPLY HAY OR STRAW MULCH AT A RATE OF THREE (3) TONS PER ACRE.

Mmoo

PERMANENT SEEDING FOR NORMAL MOWED LAWN AREAS:
RATE TYPE

2 LBS./1000 SF KY31 TALL FESCUE AND
RED TOP 12%

OCT 1 TO MARCH 1 & JUNE 1 TO AUG 1 2 LBS./1000 SF RED TOP*

((*) USE DORMANT SEED, UNIFORMLY APPLIED, WORKING INTO A DEPTH OF 1/4 INCH. THE USE OF MULCH
IS REQUIRED. THE USE OF NETTING OR EROSION CONTROL MATS MAY BE REQUIRED.)

SEASON
MARCH 1 TO JUNE 1 & AUG 15 TO OCT 1

PERMANENT SEEDING FOR SPECIAL AREAS (SWALES, POND EMBANKMENTS, LEVEES, DIVERSION CHANNELS, ETC):

SEASON
MARCH 1 TO JUNE 1 & AUG 15 TO OCT 1

RATE TYPE

2 LBS./1000 SF KY31 TALL FESCUE 80% &
RYEGRASS 20%

NOTE : SEEDING PERIODS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY VARY DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS AND VARIANCES FROM
THE TIME THIS REPORT IS WRITTEN AND APPROVED. IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO ADAPT SEED SPECIFICATION,
VARIETIES, AND QUALITIES. FOR SPECIAL CONDITIONS CONSULT ”"GUIDELINE FOR RECLAMATION OF SEVERELY
DISTURBED AREAS”, PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY.

4. FERTILIZER : A SOIL ANALYSIS IS RECOMMENDED BUT IN LIEU OF AN ANALYSIS APPLY AGRICULTURAL
LIMESTONE AT A RATE OF 6 TONS/ACRE AND 10—10—20 FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 25 LBS. PER 1,000 SF.
THESE MATERIALS WILL BE UNIFORMLY APPLIED AND WORKED INTO THE TOPSOIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 4
INCHES. IMMEDIATELY BEFORE SEEDING, A 10—10—10 FERTILIZER WILL BE WORKED INTO THE SURFACE AT A
RATE OF 12.5 LBS. PER 1,000 SF.

5. HYDRO SEEDING: LIME AND SEED SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, AND FERTILIZER SHALL BE APPLIED AT A
RATE OF 40—80. CROWN VETCH SHALL BE INOCULATED AT FOUR TIMES THE MANUFACTURER’S RATE. SHOULD
FERTILIZER BE APPLIED WITH THE INOCULANT, THE MIXTURE SHALL NOT REMAIN IN A SLURRY FOR MORE THAN
ONE HOUR. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER, APPLIED AT A RATE OF 35 LBS. PER 1000 SF, MAY BE APPLIED AS
PART OF THE SLURRY IN LIEU OF MULCHING. SYNTHETIC MULCH BINDER, SUCH AS CURASOL, DCA-70,
TERRE—-TACK OR AN APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE USED PER THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS TO ANCHOR
THE MULCH.

6. MULCHING: MULCHING SHALL BE APPLIED AS FOLLOWS:
A. STRAW — SHALL BE ALL DRIED AND FREE FROM UNDESIRABLE SEEDS AND COURSE MATERIAL, APPLY AT
A RATE OF 140 LBS. PER 1,000 SF OR 3 TONS PER ACRE. MULCHED AREAS SHALL BE CHECKED
PERIODICALLY AND IMMEDIATELY AFTER STORMS AND WIND. DAMAGED OR MISSING MULCH SHALL BE

REPLACED. A TACKIFIER APPLIED AFTER STRAW IS RECOMMENDED. TACKIFIER MAY BE POLYMERIC OR GUM.

APPLY AT A RATE RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER WITH SUITABLE EQUIPMENT. IN LIEU OF
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS APPLY AT A RATE OF .04 TO .06 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD.

B. NETTING / EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS — THE USE AND INSTALLATION OF EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS
OR NETTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATION AND SHALL BE
SELECTED FOR THE PROPER APPLICATION AND CONDITIONS.

Description

REVISIONS

Date

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG !!
PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES
3 WORKING DAYS NOTICE FOR

CONSTRUCTION PHASE AND
10 WORKING DAYS IN DESIGN STAGE

-- STOP & CALL --

1-800-242-1776

Call System, Inc.
THIS PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE AND IT

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

UTILITY LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON
CONTRACTOR, PER PA. ACT 187 TO

Pennsylvania One

CONTACT UTILITY COMPANIES PRIOR

TO ANY EXCAVATION.

HOGANCAMP POOL

TMP# 20-004-070 - 2121 EAST WELLINGTON ROAD
LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PERMIT PLAN
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ZONIN@ INFORMATION

. PARCEL NO. 20-025-24]
2. ZONE: RESIDENCE "R-2"
3. LOT AREA

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE =
MIN. LOT AREA =

o', EXISTING = 120"

4. FRONT YARD
40" MIN.

415" EXISTING (NO CHANGE)

5. SIDE YARD, EACH
5" MIN.
31.85' ¢ 3758 EXISTING (NO CHANGE)

6. REAR YARD
50" MIN.
35.49' PROPOSED (VARIANCE REQUIRED)

7. LOT COVERAGE

286% MAX. (4132 SF)
24% PROPOSED (4073 SF)

8. HEIGHT
PRINCIPLE USE: 35'-0" MAX.
26'-0" t EXISTING (NO CHANGE)

NOTE:

SURVEY OBTAINED FROM:

TRI-STATE ENGINEERS ¢ LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

0| WEST STREET ROAD
FEASTERVILLE, PA 19053
DATE OF SURVEY &-30-74

6500 SF., EXISTING = 600 S.F.
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WINTHRO” DRIVE

SUQ\/EY FLAN
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REV.| DATE:| DESCRIPTION:
/22/25 | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
DRANING:

SURVEY PLAN

PROJECT:

NENHOOK RESIDENCE
6325 WINTHROF DRIVE
MORRISVILLE, PA 9067

L:AJ_J_I,AIA
corchitect

q AMES

275 FIELDBORO DRIVE
LANWRENCEVILLE, Nd ©&5648

PH: 609.602.6357m NEBSITE: WAW.JTLAIACOM mEMAIL: JTLAIA@COMCASTNET

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRANING NO.

S -

JAMES T. LALLI, AIA
PA LIC. NO. RA405263
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